Net position 438,155 60,839 (4,155) 951,748 220,891 34,167 1,701,645  ________ _______ ________ ________ ________ _______ _________  ________ _______ ________ ________ ________ _______ _________

Interest rate sensitivity analysis

The following sensitivity analysis is based on the interest rates gap between the interest-earning

assets such as balances with the Central Bank; due from banks; placements with banks and other

financial institutions; financial assets at FVTPL, loans and other receivables and interest-bearing

liabilities such as customer deposits and placements from banks and other financial institutions, etc.

as at the balance sheet date. The upward and downward change of 50 basis points is used by

management in evaluating the possible changes in interest rates and the corresponding interest rate

risks.

(i) Banking book

The following table illustrates from a profitability perspective, the impact of the increase or

decrease of the interest rate of all currencies by 50 basis points on the net interest income of the

banking book in next year. Banking book includes the interest-earning assets and interest-bearing

liabilities except financial assets at FVTPL.

  2024   2023

 (Decrease)/ increase (Decrease)/ increase

 in net interest income in net interest income

 RMB'000 RMB'000

Increase by 50 basis points 1,607 1,864

Decrease by 50 basis points (1,607) (1,864)

286 - 78 -

X. RISK MANAGEMENT - continued

4. Market risk - continued

(2) Interest rate risk - continued

Interest rate sensitivity analysis - continued

(ii) Trading book

The following table illustrates from an economic value perspective, the impact of the increase or

decrease of the interest rate of all currencies by 50 basis points on the net assets of the trading book

in next year. Trading account mainly includes financial assets at FVTPL.

  2024   2023

 (Decrease)/increase (Decrease)/increase

 in net value in net value

 RMB'000 RMB'000

Increase by 50 basis points (16,533) (15,582)

Decrease by 50 basis points 16,533 15,582

5. Use of derivatives

Derivatives include forwards and swaps undertaken by the Bank in the foreign exchange and interest

rate markets.

The Bank enters into interest rate, foreign currency and other financial derivative transactions for

treasury business and its assets and liabilities management purpose. The Bank's derivatives are

classified as financial instruments that are at fair value through profit or loss.

287 - 79 -

X. RISK MANAGEMENT - continued

5. Use of derivatives - continued

The following tables provide an analysis of the notional amounts and the corresponding fair values